High-voltage fuse-links
1
The high-voltage back-up current-limiting fuse-links are designed for protection of systems which include
transformers, against the destructive results of short-circuits and overloads, by limiting the thermal and electro-
dynamic effects of the short-circuit currents.
The CNC fuse-links are complying with the industry standards - IEC 60282-1, DIN 43625 and IEC 60787 - and can
be used both in outdoor and indoor applications.
• High breaking capacity – 50 kA

E(P)A/B-7,2-6,3 3/7,2 6,3 50 24 9,4 187 192 53 420 53 1,1
E(P)A/B-7,2-10 3/7,2 10 50 39 18,7 124 192 257 1920 53 1,1
E(P)A/B-7,2-16 3/7,2 16 50 63 20,9 52 192 339 2950 53 1,1
E(P)A/B-7,2-20 3/7,2 20 50 76 20,2 26 192 827 6200 53 1,1
E(P)A/B-7,2-25 3/7,2 25 50 98 21 24 192 963 6880 53 1,1
E(P)A/B-7,2-31,5 3/7,2 31,5 50 125 24,6 17,3 192 1785 12600 53 1,1
E(P)A/B-7,2-40 3/7,2 40 50 150 32 13,8 192 3449 22600 53 1,1
EM(P)A/B-7,2-50 3/7,2 50 50 190 39,7 9,7 192 6759 39130 75 1,4
EM(P)A/B-7,2-63 3/7,2 63 50 243 40,9 5,4 192 11105 68500 75 1,4
EM(P)A/B-7,2-80 3/7,2 80 50 316 45 4 192 22800 152000 75 1,4
EM(P)A/B-7,2-100 3/7,2 120 50 395 65 3,8 192 28878 263000 85 2,4
EM(P)A/B-7,2-125 3/7,2 125 50 595 82 3,3 192 48253 308000 85 2,4
F(P)A/B-12-2,5  6/12 2,5 50 8 8 1443 292 10 71 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-4 6/12 4 50 15 11,4 715 292 27 200 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-6,3 6/12 6,3 50 24 16,9 315 292 53 420 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-10 6/12 10 50 39 30,9 210 292 257 1920 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-16 6/12 16 50 63 34,1 90 292 339 2950 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-20 6/12 20 50 76 25 55.6 292 827 6200 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-25 6/12 25 50 98 33 45 292 963 6880 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-31,5 6/12 31,5 50 125 41 35.8 292 1785 12600 53 1,6
F(P)A/B-12-40 6/12 40 50 150 58 28 292 3449 22600 53 1,6
FM(P)A/B-12-50 6/12 50 50 190 53 16.9 292 6759 39130 75 2,1
FM(P)A/B-12-63 6/12 63 50 243 59 11.2 292 11105 68500 75 2,1
FM(P)A/B-12-80 6/12 80 50 316 80 9.4 292 22800 152000 75 2,1
FM(P)A/B-12-100 6/12 100 50 395 109 7.2 292 28878 263000 85 3,7
FM(P)A/B-12-125 6/12 125 50 595 151 6.1 292 48253 308000 85 3,7
  T
echnical data
High-voltage fuse-links
3

I²t
Tube
diameter
Weight
Un
(kV)
In
(A)
I1
(kA)
I3
(A)
(W) (mΩ) (mm) (A²s) (A²s) (mm) (kg)
F(P)A/B-24-2,5 10/24 2,5 50 8 18 2680 442 10 71 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-4 10/24 4 50 15 27 1430 442 27 200 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-6,3 10/24 6,3 50 24 29 613 442 53 420 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-10 10/24 10 50 39 63 414 442 257 1920 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-16 10/24 16 50 63 51 154 442 339 2950 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-20 10/24 20 50 76 54 103 442 827 6200 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-25 10/24 25 50 98 70 83 442 963 6880 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-31,5 10/24 31,5 50 125 91 66 442 1785 12600 53 2,5
F(P)A/B-24-40 10/24 40 50 150 128 51 442 3449 22600 53 2,5
FM(P)A/B-24-50 10/24 50 50 190 123 31 442 6759 39130 75 4,6
FM(P)A/B-24-63 10/24 63 50 243 131 21 442 11105 68500 75 4,6
FM(P)A/B-24-80 10/24 80 50 316 178 17 442 22800 152000 75 4,6
FM(P)A/B-24-100 10/24 100 50 395 240 13 442 28878 263000 85 5,7
FM(P)A/B-24-125 10/24 125 50 595 318 11 442 48253 308000 85 5,7
E(P)A/B-36-2,5 20/36 2,5 20 8 22 4413 537 10 71 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-4 20/36 4 20 15 47 2199 537 27 200 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-6,3 20/36 6,3 20 25 52 1029 537 53 420 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-10 20/36 10 20 40 68 656 537 257 1920 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-16 20/36 16 20 82 84 198 537 480 2840 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-20 20/36 20 20 95 99 172 537 520 3460 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-25 20/36 25 20 110 111 116 537 963 6880 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-31,5 20/36 31,5 20 135 119 87 537 1785 12630 53 3,7
E(P)A/B-36-40 20/36 40 20 180 140 69 537 3449 22620 53 3,7
  Technical data
High-voltage fuse-links
4
The time-current specifications are for a temperature of 15-20 OC of the surrounding environment. If the fuse-

are forbidden if current is flowing in the circuit.
The blown fuse-links should be replaced only with new ones. In case of tri-phases circuitry, after burning one fuse-
link the fuses for all phases should be replaced.
It is recommended to examine periodically the status of the protective coverings of the fuse-links’ contacts.
  How to select the fuse-link model
  Operation and maintenance requirements
High-voltage fuse-links
8
Un
(kV)
In
(A)
Diameter of Contact
45 mm 56 mm
With Striker Without Striker With Striker Without Striker
24 2,5 F(E)PA-24-2,5 F(E)A-24-2,5 F(E)PB-24-2,5 F(E)B-24-2,5
24 4 F(E)PA-24-4 F(E)A-24-4 F(E)PB-24-4 F(E)B-24-4
24 6,3 F(E)PA-24-6,3 F(E)A-24-6,3 F(E)PB-24-6,3 F(E)B-24-6,3
24 10 F(E)PA-24-10 F(E)A-24-10 F(E)PB-24-10 F(E)B-24-10
24 16 F(E)PA-24-16 F(E)A-24-16 F(E)PB-24-16 F(E)B-24-16
24 20 F(E)PA-24-20 F(E)A-24-20 F(E)PB-24-20 F(E)B-24-20
24 25 F(E)PA-24-25 F(E)A-24-25 F(E)PB-24-25 F(E)B-24-25
24 31,5 F(E)PA-24-31,5 F(E)A-24-31,5 F(E)PB-24-31,5 F(E)B-24-31,5
24 40 F(E)PA-24-40 F(E)A-24-40 F(E)PB-24-40 F(E)B-24-40
24 50 F(E)MPA-24-50 F(E)MA-24-50 F(E)MPB-24-50 F(E)MB-24-50
24 63 F(E)MPA-24-63 F(E)MA-24-63 F(E)MPB-24-63 F(E)MB-24-63
24 80 F(E)MPA-24-80 F(E)MA-24-80 F(E)MPB-24-80 F(E)MB-24-80
24 100 F(E)MPA-24-100 F(E)MA-24-100 F(E)MPB-24-100 F(E)MB-24-100
24 125 F(E)MPA-24-125 F(E)MA-24-125 F(E)MPB-24-125 F(E)MB-24-125
12 2,5 F(E)PA-12-2,5 F(E)A-12-2,5 F(E)PB-12-2,5 F(E)B-12-2,5
12 4 F(E)PA-12-4 F(E)A-12-4 F(E)PB-12-4 F(E)B-12-4
12 6,3 F(E)PA-12-6,3 F(E)A-12-6,3 F(E)PB-12-6,3 F(E)B-12-6,3
12 10 F(E)PA-12-10 F(E)A-12-10 F(E)PB-12-10 F(E)B-12-10
12 16 F(E)PA-12-16 F(E)A-12-16 F(E)PB-12-16 F(E)B-12-16
12 20 F(E)PA-12-20 F(E)A-12-20 F(E)PB-12-20 F(E)B-12-20
12 25 F(E)PA-12-25 F(E)A-12-25 F(E)PB-12-25 F(E)B-12-25
12 31,5 F(E)PA-12-31,5 F(E)A-12-31,5 F(E)PB-12-31,5 F(E)B-12-31,5
12 40 F(E)PA-12-40 F(E)A-12-40 F(E)PB-12-40 F(E)B-12-40
12 50 F(E)MPA-12-50 F(E)MA-12-50 F(E)MPB-12-50 F(E)MB-12-50
12 63 F(E)MPA-12-63 F(E)MA-12-63 F(E)MPB-12-63 F(E)MB-12-63
12 80 F(E)MPA-12-80 F(E)MA-12-80 F(E)MPB-12-80 F(E)MB-12-80
12 100 F(E)MPA-12-100 F(E)MA-12-100 F(E)MPB-12-100 F(E)MB-12-100
12 125 F(E)MPA-12-125 F(E)MA-12-125 F(E)MPB-12-125 F(E)MB-12-125
7,2 2,5 F(E)PA-7,2-2,5 F(E)A-7,2-2,5 F(E)PB-7,2-2,5 F(E)B-7,2-2,5
7,2 4 F(E)PA-7,2-4 F(E)A-7,2-4 F(E)PB-7,2-4 F(E)B-7,2-4
7,2 6,3 F(E)PA-7,2-6,3 F(E)A-7,2-6,3 F(E)PB-7,2-6,3 F(E)B-7,2-6,3
7,2 10 F(E)PA-7,2-10 F(E)A-7,2-10 F(E)PB-7,2-10 F(E)B-7,2-10